oil, natural gas and NGL reserves as of December 31, 2016, giving effect to the merger as if the merger had been
completed on January 1, 2016.

The following estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and NGL
reserves is not necessarily indicative of the results that might have occurred had the merger taken place on January 1,
2016, and is not intended to be a projection of future results. Future results may vary significantly from the results
reflected because of various factors, including those discussed in the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on page
16. The following summary estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas and
NGL reserves should be read in conjunction with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Information� and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus beginning on page 91.

Estimated Quantities of Reserves as of December 31, 2016

Noble
Historical

United States
CWEI

Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other
Int’l

Noble
Pro

Forma
Combined
Total

Proved Developed
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 138 15 153 34 3 — 190
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,817 25 1,842 486 1,600 — 3,928
NGLs (MMBbls) 113 3 116 12 — — 128

Proved Undeveloped
Reserves
Crude Oil and Condensate
(MMBbls) 158 9 167 — — — 167
Natural Gas and
Casinghead Gas (Bcf) 1,021 9 1,030 — 384 — 1,414
NGLs (MMBbls) 94 2 96 — — — 96

13

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

47

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

The following table shows per share data regarding earnings (losses) from continuing operations, book value per share
and cash dividends for Noble and CWEI on a historical and pro forma combined basis. The pro forma earnings
(losses) from continuing operations information was computed as if the merger had been completed on January 1,
2016. The pro forma book value per share information was computed as if the merger had been completed on
December 31, 2016.

The following comparative per share data is derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of each of

[…]

should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements. In Noble�s opinion, all
adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma information have been made.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to represent what Noble�s financial position
or results of operations would have been had the merger actually been consummated on the assumed dates nor is it
indicative of Noble�s future financial position or results of operations. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information does not reflect future events that may occur after the merger, including, but not limited to, the anticipated
realization of ongoing savings from operating efficiencies. These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements
should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Noble and
CWEI for the periods presented.

91

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

186

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Noble Energy, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2016
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Noble
Historical

CWEI
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,180 $ 573 $ (526 ) (a) $ 1,227
Accounts Receivable, net 615 24 — 639
Commodity Derivative Assets, Current — — — —

(22 ) (b)
Other Current Assets 160 35 (7 ) (d) 166
Total Current Assets 1,955 632 (555 ) 2,032
Property, Plant and Equipment
Oil and Gas Properties 30,355 1,717 836 (b) 32,908
Property, Plant and Equipment, Other 909 202 (202 ) (b) 909
Total Property, Plant and Equipment, Gross 31,264 1,919 634 33,817
Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion and
Amortization (12,716 ) (1,063 ) 1,063 (c) (12,716 )
Total Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 18,548 856 1,697 21,101
Goodwill — — 1,314 (b) 1,314
Other Noncurrent Assets 508 7 — 515
Total Assets $ 21,011 $ 1,495 $ 2,456 $ 24,962

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable - Trade $ 736 $ 67 $ — $ 803
Other Current Liabilities 742 41 23 (a) 806
Total Current liabilities 1,478 108 23 1,609
Long-Term Debt 7,011 848 318 (a) 8,177
Deferred Income Taxes, Noncurrent 1,819 77 (7 ) (b)(d) 2,584

695 (b)(d)
Other Noncurrent Liabilities 1,103 301 (247 ) (a) 1,157
Total Liabilities 11,411 1,334 782 13,527

Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred Stock — — — —
Common Stock 5 2 (2 ) (f) 5
Additional Paid in Capital 6,450 305 (305 ) (g) 8,320

1,870 (f)

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

187

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (31 ) — — (31 )
Treasury Stock (692 ) — — (692 )
Retained Earnings 3,556 (146 ) 146 (g) 3,521

(35 ) (e)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 9,288 161 1,674 11,123
Noncontrolling Interests 312 — — 312
Total Equity 9,600 161 1,674 11,435

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $ 21,011 $ 1,495 $ 2,456 $ 24,962
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

92

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

188

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Noble Energy, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
(In millions, except per share amounts)

Noble
Historical

CWEI
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Oil, Gas and NGL Sales $ 3,389 $ 289 $ (129 ) (i) $ 3,549
Income from Equity Method Investees 102 — — 102
Other — — — —
Total 3,491 289 (129 ) 3,651
Costs and Expenses
Production Expense 1,083 71 — 1,154
Exploration Expense 925 4 — 929
Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization 2,454 150 (99 ) (h) 2,505
General and Administrative 399 23 — 422
Asset Impairments 92 8 — 100
Other Operating Expense, Net (166 ) 11 (129 ) (i) (284 )
Total 4,787 267 (228 ) 4,826
Operating Income (Loss) (1,296 ) 22 99 (1,175 )
Other (Income) Expense
(Gain) Loss on Commodity Derivative
Instruments 139 20 — 159
Interest, Net of Amount Capitalized 328 94 (31 ) (j) 391
Other Non-Operating (Income) Expense, Net 9 230 (230 ) (k) 9
Total 476 344   (261 ) 559
Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes (1,772 ) (322 ) 360 (1,734 )
Income Tax (Benefit) Provision (787 ) (30 ) 45 (l) (772 )
Net Income (Loss) Including Noncontrolling
Interests $ (985 ) $ (292 ) $ 315 $ (962 )
Less: Net Income Attributable to
Noncontrolling Interests 13 — — 13
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Noble
Energy $ (998 ) $   (292 ) $ 315 $ (975 )
Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Basic $ (2.32 ) $ (2.02 )
Earnings (Loss) Per Share, Diluted $ (2.32 ) $ (2.02 )
Weighted Average Number of Shares
Outstanding
Basic 430 53 (m) 483
Diluted 430 53 (m) 483

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

189

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

93

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

190

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Noble Energy, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been derived from the historical consolidated financial
statements of Noble and CWEI. Certain of CWEI�s historical amounts have been reclassified to conform to Noble�s
financial statement presentation. The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2016 gives

[…]

Reflects the elimination of CWEI’s interest expenses related to the Ares Management notes repaid prior to
closing date, offset with interest expenses resulting from drawing on Noble’s revolver to fund the cash portion
of the merger consideration.

(k) Reflects the elimination of CWEI’s loss resulted from change in fair value of their warrants.
(l) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments presented.
(m) Reflects Noble common shares estimated to be issued to CWEI’s stockholders.

Note 4. Supplemental Pro Forma Oil, Natural Gas and NGL Reserves Information

The following tables present the estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped oil, natural gas
and NGL reserves as of December 31, 2016, along with a summary of changes in quantities of net remaining proved
reserves during the year ended December 31, 2016. The pro forma reserve information set forth below gives effect to
the merger as if the merger had been completed on January 1, 2016.

Crude Oil and Condensate (MMBbls)

Noble
Historical

United States
CWEI

Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Other Int’l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

Balance - December 31, 2015 256 33 289 48 3 340
Revisions of Previous Estimates 14 1 15 (4 ) — 11
Extensions, Discoveries and Other
Additions 66 3 69 — — 69
Purchase of Minerals-in-Place — — — — — —
Sale of Minerals-in-Place (4 ) (9 ) (13 ) — — (13 )
Production (36 ) (4 ) (40 ) (10 ) — (50 )
Balance - December 31, 2016 296 24 320 34 3 357

Proved Developed Reserves as of
December 31, 2015 137 25 162 34 3 199
December 31, 2016 138 15 153 34 3 190
Proved Undeveloped Reserves as
of
December 31, 2015 119 8 127 14 — 141
December 31, 2016 158 9 167 — — 167

97

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

197

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Natural Gas and Casinghead Gas (Bcf)

Noble
Historical
United
States

CWEI
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
United
States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other
Int’l

Noble
Pro

Forma
Combined
Total

Balance - December 31, 2015 2,711 48 2,759 534 2,304 — 5,597
Revisions of Previous Estimates 181 (4 ) 177 38 (3 ) — 212
Extensions, Discoveries and Other
Additions 492 4 496 — — — 496
Purchase of Minerals-in-Place — — — — — — —
Sale of Minerals-in-Place (224 ) (9 ) (233 ) — (214 ) — (447 )
Production (322 ) (5 ) (327 ) (86 ) (103 ) — (516 )
Balance - December 31, 2016 2,838 34 2,872 486 1,984 — 5,342

Proved Developed Reserves as
of
December 31, 2015 1,813 40 1,853 247 1,879 — 3,979
December 31, 2016 1,817 25 1,842 486 1,600 — 3,928
Proved Undeveloped Reserves
as of
December 31, 2015 898 8 906 287 425 — 1,618
December 31, 2016 1,021 9 1,030 — 384 — 1,414

NGLs (MMBbls)

Noble
Historical

United States
CWEI

Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined

United States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Other Int’l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

Balance - December 31, 2015 176 5 181 13 — 194
Revisions of Previous Estimates 16 — 16 1 — 17
Extensions, Discoveries and Other
Additions 31 1 32 — — 32
Purchase of Minerals-in-Place 4 — 4 — — 4
Sale of Minerals-in-Place — (1 ) (1 ) — — (1 )
Production (20 ) — (20 ) (2 ) — (22 )
Balance - December 31, 2016 207 5 212 12 — 224

Proved Developed Reserves as of
December 31, 2015 101 4 105 5 — 110
December 31, 2016 113 3 116 12 — 128
Proved Undeveloped Reserves as
of

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

198

December 31, 2015 75 1 76 8 — 84
December 31, 2016 94 2 96 — — 96

98

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

199

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural gas and NGL
reserves as of December 31, 2016 is as follows (in millions):

Noble
Historical
United
States

CWEI
Historical

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
United
States

Noble
Historical
Equatorial
Guinea

Noble
Historical
Israel

Noble
Historical
Other Int’l

Noble
Pro Forma
Combined
Total

December 31, 2016
Future Cash Inflows $ 19,924 $ 1,036 $ 20,960 $ 1,851 $ 10,159 $ — $ 32,970
Future Production Costs 8,756 424 9,180 1,001 764 — 10,945
Future Development
Costs 4,813 214 5,027 83 725 100 5,935
Future Income Tax
Expense 941 12 953 141 4,228 — 5,322
Future Net Cash Flows 5,414 386 5,800 626 4,442 (100 ) 10,768
10% Annual Discount for
Estimated Timing of
Cash Flows 2,308 227 2,535 84 2,329 (25 ) 4,923
Standardized Measure of
Discounted Future Net
Cash Flows $ 3,106 $ 159 $ 3,265 $ 542 $ 2,113 $ (75 ) $ 5,845
The changes in the pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural
gas and NGL reserves for the year ended December 31, 2016 are as follows (in millions):

Noble
Historical

CWEI
Historical

Noble Pro
Forma

Combined
Total

December 31, 2016
Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows, Beginning
of Year $ 6,628 $ 390 $ 7,018
Changes in Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows
Sales of Oil and Gas Produced, Net of Production Costs (2,230 ) (84 ) (2,314 )
Net Changes in Prices and Production Costs (593 ) (72 ) (665 )
Extensions, Discoveries and Improved Recovery, Less Related Costs 463 40 503
Changes in Estimated Future Development Costs (373 ) 10 (363 )
Development Costs Incurred During the Period 1,090 (2 ) 1,088
Revisions of Previous Quantity Estimates 364 — 364
Purchases of Minerals-in-Place 161 — 161
Sales of Minerals-in-Place (951 ) (147 ) (1,098 )
Accretion of Discount 919 44 963
Net Changes in Income Taxes 414 9 423

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

200

Change in Timing of Estimated Future Production and Other (206 ) (29 ) (235 )
Aggregate Change in Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net
Cash Flows (942 ) (231 ) (1,173 )
Standardized Measure of Discounted Future Net Cash Flows, End of
Year $ 5,686 $ 159 $ 5,845

99

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

201

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION OF NOBLE CAPITAL STOCK

This section of this proxy statement/prospectus summarizes the material terms of Noble�s capital stock that will be in
effect if the merger is completed. You are encouraged to read the Noble certificate of incorporation, which is
incorporated by reference as Exhibit 3.1 to this proxy statement/prospectus, the Noble bylaws, which are incorporated
by reference as Exhibit 3.2 to this proxy statement/prospectus, and the DGCL for greater detail on the provisions that
may be important to you. All references within this section to common shares and preferred shares mean the common